Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canac Inc.		08/09/2006	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canac Railway Services Inc.	
Street Address:	3950 Hickmore	
City:	Saint-Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T 1K2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2608516	CANAC POWERTRAIN
Registration Number:	2608517	POWERTRAIN
Registration Number:	2676477	CANAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060 Email: tm@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Gary D. Krugman

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S1898; S1899; S4951

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900121239

Name: Gary D. Krugman

REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0261

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman			
Signature:	/gary d. krugman/			
Date:	11/21/2008			
Total Attachments: 0				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0262

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 11/21/2008